Request for Proposals
UPS System

Exhibit F

Mandatory Bidder Responsibility Checklist

The following checkiist may be used by Owners In documenting that a Bidder meets the mandatory bidder responsbiity criteria. I is suggested that
Oumefspmtaoopywmnemnmmeappmpnaeweoﬂmwlmmmmmummmlheoomactme.

General Information

Project Name: 911 UPS Repla Project Number: N/A
Bidder's Business Name: Bid Submittal Deadline:
7/18/2023

Contractor Registration -
htlps:/lfortress.wa.gov/lnilbbip/
License Number: Status:

[ Active: Yes No O
Effective Date (must be effective on or before Bid Submittal Deadline): Expiration Date:

Current UBI Number -

http://dor.wa.gov/content/doingbusiness/registermybusiness/brd/
UBI Number: Account Closed:
Open O Closed T

Industrial Insurance Coverage —
https://fortress.wa.gov/Ini/crpsi/MainMenu.aspx

Account Number: Account Current:
Yes O No O
Employment Security Department Number -
Employment Security Department Number:
* Has Bidder provided account number on the Bid Form? YesO NoO

¢ And/or have you asked the Bidder for documentation from
Employment Security Department on accountnumber? Yes O No O
State Excise Tax Registration Number -
http://dor.wa.gov/content/doingbusiness/registermybusiness/brd/
Tax Registration Number: Account Closed:
Open O Closed O

Not Disqualified from Bidding -
http://www.Ini.wa.gov/TradesL icensing/PrevWage/AwardingAgencies/DebarredContractors/default.asp
Is the Bidder listed on the “Contractors Not Allowed to Bid" list of the Department of Labor and Industries?

YesO NoO

Minimum Wage Compliance

Has the Bidder submitted a signed statement in accordance with RCW 9A.72.085 verifying YesT NoO
under penalty of perjury the Bidder is in compliance with the following? Within the three-year
period immediately preceding the date of the bid solicitation, the Bidder shall not have been
determined by a final and binding citation and notice of assessment issued by the Department of
Labor and Industries or through a civil judgment entered by a court of limited or general
junsdiction to have wilifully violated, as defined in RCW 49.48.082, any provision of RCW 49.46,
4948, or49.52

Checked by:
Name of Employee: Date:
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